

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 12969 OF 2016

The State of Maharashtra	...	Appellant
V/s.		
Hasha Posha Bhoir (Since deceased)		
Through LR.s. & Ors.	...	Respondents

- Ms.Tanaya Goswami, AGP for the Appellant.
- Mr.Sanjay A. Ghaisas for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

- 1] Heard learned counsels for the parties.
- 2] It is submitted that the connected Appeals arising out of the same group are already admitted.
- 3] In view thereof, this Appeal is admitted.
- 4] Call for Record and Proceeding (R & P).
- 5] Printing of paper-book is dispensed with.
- 6] The Appellant to file private paper-book within one year.
- 7] This Appeal be placed along with First Appeal No.256 of 2015.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]