

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1194 OF 2018
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO. 37403 OF 2018**

The State of Maharashtra

Through SLAO

... Appellant

Vs.

Hasha Posha Bhoir (deceased)

Through legal heirs and others

... Respondents

Mr. A. R. Patil, Addl. GP for appellant-State.

Mr. Sanjay A. Ghaisas for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1) On the request of Mr. Patil, learned Addl. GP, stand over to **15.10.2025**, in order to take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.1.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]