

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1194 OF 2018

The State Of Maharashtra (through The SpecialAPPELLANT
Land Acquisition Officer)

V/S

Shri. Hasha Posha Bhoir Deceased Thr. Lrs. SmtRESPONDENT
Yamuna Chandrakant Patil And Ors.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 37403 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 1194 OF 2018

The State Of Maharashtra (through The SpecialPETITIONER
Land Acquisition Officer)

V/S

Shri. Hasha Posha Bhoir Deceased Thr. Lrs. SmtRESPONDENT
Yamuna Chandrakant Patil And Ors.

Mr. A. R. Patil AGP for State-Appellant

Mr. Sanjay Ghaisas for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 15th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)